

SUMMARY OF BID OPENING
Bid Opening - November 19, 2014 @ 1:00 pm
Town of Siler City, NC
Greenway Trail & Related Drainage Structures
HUA Project No.: SC1201

CONTRACTOR	ADDRESS	LICENSE NO.	BID BOND	Addendums				TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT
				1	2	3	4	
Carolina Environmental Contracting	Mt Airy, NC	61078	X	X	X	X	X	\$726,363.20
Sanford Contractors	Sanford, NC	6301	X	X	X	X	X	\$796,617.30
McQueen Construction	Raleigh, NC	36982	X	X	X	X	X	\$593,874.40 - Bid rejected by DOT/Siler City; not complete bid documents
Fred Smith Company	Raleigh, NC							No bid received
P&S Grading	Greensboro, NC							No bid received
TCB Builders	Lexington, NC							No bid received
Triangle Grading & Paving	Burlington, NC							No bid received

Verified as correct by Hobbs, Upchurch & Associates, P.A.

[Signature]
 11-20-2014

Siler City - Love's Creek Greenway (EB-5004)

Bid Tabulation

*** highlighted areas indicate mathematical error detected during the bid verification process**

Item	Description	Quantity		Carolina Environmental		Sanford Contractors		McQueen Constuction	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,450.00	\$38,450.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
2	Grading/Earthwork	1	LS	\$227,000.00	\$227,000.00	\$295,645.00	\$295,645.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
3	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$34,210.00	\$34,210.00	\$39,050.00	\$39,050.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
4	Aggregate Base Course	3,340	TN	\$27.20	\$90,848.00	\$23.91	\$79,859.40	\$33.00	\$110,220.00
5	SF-9.5A Asphalt Surface Course	1056	TN	\$67.65	\$71,438.40	\$65.00	\$68,640.00	\$90.00	\$95,040.00
6	Liquid Asphalt for Plant Mix	69	TN	\$600.00	\$41,400.00	\$675.00	\$46,575.00	\$9.80	\$676.20
7	Class 2 Select Fill	1,238	TN	\$25.00	\$30,950.00	\$47.96	\$59,374.48	\$41.00	\$50,758.00
8	Install 15" RCP	28	LF	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$60.85	\$1,703.80	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
9	Install 18" RCP	98	LF	\$55.00	\$5,390.00	\$65.00	\$6,370.00	\$70.00	\$6,860.00
10	Install 24" RCP Via Tie to Existing and Extend	36	LF	\$65.00	\$2,340.00	\$125.24	\$4,508.64	\$79.00	\$2,844.00
11	Install 30" RCP	25	LF	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$95.33	\$2,383.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
12	Install 36" RCP	106	LF	\$145.00	\$15,370.00	\$98.33	\$10,422.98	\$170.00	\$18,020.00
13	Foundation Conditioning Material (Minor Structures)	31	TN	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$35.90	\$1,112.90	\$56.00	\$1,736.00
14	36" Flared End Section	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,967.87	\$1,967.87	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
15	Retaining Wall Installation	155	LF	\$87.00	\$13,485.00	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	\$116.00	\$17,980.00
16	Fixed Surface Mounted Bollards	18	EA	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$663.76	\$11,947.68	\$790.00	\$14,220.00
17	Single Post Collapsible Bollards	9	EA	\$1,825.00	\$16,425.00	\$1,428.43	\$12,855.87	\$1,600.00	\$14,400.00
18	Miscellaneous Concrete	5	CY	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$620.95	\$3,104.75	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
19	High Visibility Cross-walk Marking	1	EA	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
20	Temporary Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,865.09	\$11,595.27	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
21	Temporary Skimmer Basin	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,330.05	\$3,330.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	Temporary Sediment Trap	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$328.60	\$328.60	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
23	Rolled Erosion Control Matting for Slopes	639	SY	\$4.00	\$2,556.00	\$4.50	\$2,875.50	\$1.60	\$1,022.40
24	Temporary Silt Fence	6,744	LF	\$2.20	\$14,836.80	\$2.23	\$15,039.12	\$2.75	\$18,546.00
25	Temporary Silt Fence Outlets	17	EA	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$144.43	\$2,455.31	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
26	Temporary Diversion Swale	401	LF	\$6.00	\$2,406.00	\$1.65	\$661.65	\$2.00	\$802.00
27	Temporary Rock Pipe Inlet	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$485.49	\$1,941.96	\$470.00	\$1,880.00
28	Class B Rip Rap for Swale Lining	313	TN	\$65.00	\$20,345.00	\$44.78	\$14,016.14	\$45.00	\$14,085.00
29	Rip Rap for Outlet Apron	140	TN	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$45.45	\$6,363.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00
30	S75 Excelsior Matting	770	SF	\$1.00	\$770.00	\$1.50	\$1,155.00	\$0.20	\$154.00

Siler City - Love's Creek Greenway (EB-5004)

Bid Tabulation

* highlighted areas indicate mathematical error detected during the bid verification process

Item	Description	Quantity		Carolina Environmental		Sanford Contractors		McQueen Constuction	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	Type 2 Filter Fabric for Class B Rip Rap Ditch Lining	2,752	SF	\$0.50	\$1,376.00	\$0.24	\$660.48	\$0.15	\$412.80
32	Temporary Gravel Check Dam	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$188.68	\$943.40	\$140.00	\$700.00
33	Temporary Seed, Mulch and Tack	3	AC	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
34	Permanent Seed, Mulch and Tack	2	AC	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
35	Chain Link Fence	590	LF	\$18.00	\$10,620.00	\$14.53	\$8,572.70	\$26.00	\$15,340.00
36	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
37	Project Signage	1	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
38	Guardrail	161	LF	\$37.00	\$5,957.00	\$32.50	\$5,232.50	\$48.00	\$7,728.00
39	Wooden Bollards	24	EA	\$135.00	\$3,240.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00	\$145.00	\$3,480.00
Total Bid Amount:					\$726,363.20		\$796,617.30		\$593,874.40
									Rejected by DOT/Siler City: complete bid document not submitted.